Date: 2023-09-05

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AUTHORIZATION AND EVALUATION DIVISION 7435 OAKLAND MILLS ROAD COLUMBIA, MD 21046 USA

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d) (7) Filing Grantee Code: 2AQZU Applicant FRN: 0027796747

Satellite Electronic(Zhong Shan)Ltd. certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Oriental Industries Group is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced Grantee Code. Satellite Electronic(Zhong Shan)Ltd. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Oriental Industries Group accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced **Grantee Code**.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: Oriental Industries Group U.S. Agent FRN: 0033523226 Address: 1639 Clarks Lane SanchezJose, CA 95129 United States Contact Person: Mr Simon Kang Chen Tel.: (650) 433-6921 Email: simonkchen@gmail.com

 Sincerely,

 Signed on behalf of Satellite Electronic(Zhong Shan)Ltd.
 Signed on behalf of Oriental Industries Group

 Sum Way
 Registration of Satellite Electronic (Zhong Shan)Ltd.

 Name: sean zheng
 Name: Simon Kang Chen

 Title: Manager
 Title: President

 Date: 2023-09-05
 Date: 2023-09-05